UAL CORP /DE/ Form 8-K September 20, 2002

#### SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20549

#### FORM 8-K

#### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the

Securities Exchange Act of 1934

### **Date of Report: September 20, 2002**

(Date of earliest event reported)

### **UAL CORPORATION**

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

<u>Delaware</u>	<u>1-6033</u>	<u>36-2675207</u>		
(State or other jurisdiction of	(Commission	(I.R.S. Employer		
incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)		

1200 Algonquin Road, Elk Grove Township, Illinois60007(Address of principal executive offices)(Zip Code)

Eip code)

Edgar Filing: UAL CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K

Registrant's telephone number, including area code (847) 700-4000

#### **Not Applicable**

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

#### ITEM 5. OTHER EVENTS AND REGULATION FD DISCLOSURE

UAL Corporation (the "Company") is filing herewith an exhibit regarding funding of the Company's pension plans.

#### ITEM 7. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS.

Exhibit No. Description

99.1 Press Release issued September 20, 2002 (incorporated by reference in this Form 8-K)

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

**UAL CORPORATION** 

#### Edgar Filing: UAL CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K

By: /s/ Frederic F. Brace

Name: Frederic F. Brace

Title: Executive Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

Dated: September 20, 2002

>C/O AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES U.S. INC., 350 WEST TRIMBLE ROAD 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 04/04/2012

(Street)

SAN JOSE, CA 95131 4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)

6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)

\_X\_ Form filed by One Reporting Person

Form filed by More than One Reporting Person
(City)

 ${\bf (State)} \\ {\bf Table~I-Non-Derivative~Securities~Acquired,~Disposed~of,~or~Beneficially~Owned} \\$ 

1.Title of 2. Transaction Date 2A. Deemed 3. 4. Securities 5. Amount of 6. Ownership 7. Nature of Security (Month/Day/Year) Execution Date, if TransactionAcquired (A) or Securities Form: Direct Indirect Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3) Code Beneficially (D) or Beneficial (Month/Day/Year) (Instr. 8) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) Owned Indirect (I) Ownership **Following** (Instr. 4) (Instr. 4) Reported

(A) Transaction(s)
or (Instr. 3 and 4)

Ordinary Shares 04/04/2012 A 2,543 A 0.44,938 = 0.000 D

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

SEC 1474

(9-02)

(Zip)

# Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transactio	5. Number on Derivative		7. Title and Amount of Underlying
Security	or Exercise	,	any	Code	Securities	(Month/Day/Year)	Securities
(Instr. 3)	Price of		(Month/Day/Year)	(Instr. 8)	Acquired		(Instr. 3 and 4)
	Derivative				(A) or		
	Security				Disposed of		

8. F Der Sec (Ins

#### Edgar Filing: UAL CORP /DE/ - Form 8-K

(D)

				(Instr. 3, 4, and 5)							
			Code	V	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	
n t to	\$ 37.41	04/04/2012	A		7,630		(3)	04/03/2017	Ordinary Shares	7,630	

# **Reporting Owners**

Relationships Reporting Owner Name / Address

> 10% Owner Officer Other Director

MACLEOD DONALD C/O AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES U.S. INC. 350 WEST TRIMBLE ROAD SAN JOSE, CA 95131

X

### **Signatures**

Stock Option (Right Buy)

/s/ Patricia H. McCall, Attorney-in-Fact for Donald Macleod

04/05/2012

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

Date

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Grant of restricted share units ("RSUs") pursuant to the Avago Technologies Limited 2009 Equity Incentive Award Plan (the "Plan").

- (1) Upon vesting thereof, the Reporting Person is entitled to receive one (1) ordinary share for each one (1) RSU. The RSUs vest in full on April 4, 2013, subject to the Reporting Person's continuing service on the vesting date.
- (2) Includes 2,543 RSUs.
- Grant of option to purchase ordinary shares pursuant to the Plan. The option vests in full on April 4, 2013, subject to the Reporting Person's continuing service on the vesting date.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 4